crore PNCPS to Equity has already been sought from the
shareholders in the EGM held on 14.12.2013. However,
the same has so far not been converted due to want of fi nal
approval of the Government on the issue. In view of the
considerable time gap from the previous approval taken
in the EGM held on 14th December, 2013 resulting in a
variation in the pricing, fresh approval of the shareholders
is being sought to convert PNCPS to equity for further
strengthening the Core Equity Tier I Capital.

 The entire proposed equity capital of ` 111 crore would
be utilised to improve the Capital Adequacy and to
fund general business needs of the Bank. This entire
preferential issue of ` 111 crore will be subscribed by the
Government of India. The Issue Price shall be determined
in accordance with Regulation 76 (1) of SEBI ICDR
Regulations. The issue price so determined is around
` 202.83 considering that the Relevant Date for
ascertaining the Issue Price is 28th May, 2014.

b.  Shareholding Pattern before and after the issue :

Sl.
No.

Category Before the Issue
(As of 23rd May, 2014)

After the issue

No. of
shares held

Percentage
of

shareholding

No. of
shares

Percentage
of

shareholding
A Promoter’s Holding
1 Promoters
 Government of India 378971753 60.13 384444316 60.47

Foreign Promoters
2 Persons acting in

concert
Sub Total 378971753 60.13 384444316 60.47

B. Non –Promoter’s
Holding

3 Institutional Investors
a Mutual Funds and UTI 34500269 5.47 34500269 5.43
b Banks, Financial

Institutions,
Insurance
Companies
(Central/State
Govt. Institutions/
Non-government
Institutions)

68953213 10.94 68953213 10.85

c FII’s 60989670 9.68 60989670 9.59
Sub Total 164443152 26.09 164443152 25.87

4 Others
a Private Corporate

Bodies
32568992 5.17 32568992 5.12

b Indian Public 53666177 8.51 53666177 8.44
c NRIs/OCBs 656199 0.10 656199 0.10
d Any Others

Sub Total 86891368 13.78 86891368 13.66

Grand Total 630306273 100.00 635778836 100.00

151Annual Report 2013-2014

c.  The Bank endeavours to complete the issue process
within the prescribed time lines as indicated in SEBI ICDR
Regulations.

d.  As the entire preferential issue is proposed to be made
to the Government of India, the major shareholder and
Promoter of the Bank, there would not be any change in
control.

e.  The Pre and Post issue shareholding of the Government
of India in respect of allotment of shares on preferential
basis would be as under:

Government of India

No. of Shares Percentage to capital

Pre-issue 378971753 60.13

Post-issue 384444316 60.47

f.  The equity shares of the Bank have been listed for more